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Labor Supply Factors and Labor Availability 

for the Platte County Labor Area 

 
 

 

 

The information provided in this report indicates that a prospective new employer 

providing job opportunities with competitive wages and benefits and offering career 

opportunities would be a welcome addition to the employment base in the Platte County 

Labor Area. The response to such employment opportunities would be substantial, and as 

this report shows, there is a sizeable labor force and population base living within the 

Platte County Labor Study Area.  
 

Population 

 

The data provided in Table One show population trends for the Platte County Labor 

Study Area, by county, and for Nebraska for the period 2010-2024. The Platte County 

Labor Study Area population increased by 1.4 percent from 2010 to 2020 and increased 

1.3 percent from 2020 to 2024. Population in Platte County totaled 32,237 in 2010 and 

had increased by 6.4 percent from 2010 to 2020. From 2020 to 2024, Platte County’s 

population increased 3.5 percent. 

 
Table One 

Population in the Platte County Labor Study Area, by County, and Nebraska 

Selected Years, 2010 to 2024 

County, State 2010 2020 2024 2010 to 2020 % Chg. 

2010 to 2020 

2020 to 2024 % Chg. 

2020 to 2024 

Platte, NE 32,237 34,298 35,499 2,061 6.4 1,201 3.5 

Boone, NE 5,505 5,374 5,354 -131 -2.4 -20 -0.4 

Butler, NE 8,395 8,370 8,439 -25 -0.3 69 0.8 

Colfax, NE 10,515 10,579 10,826 64 0.6 247 2.3 

Madison, NE 34,876 35,588 35,579 712 2.0 -9 0.0 

Merrick, NE 7,859 7,663 7,837 -196 -2.5 174 2.3 

Nance, NE 3,735 3,380 3,262 -355 -9.5 -118 -3.5 

Polk, NE 5,402 5,214 5,269 -188 -3.5 55 1.1 

Stanton, NE 6,128 5,843 5,756 -285 -4.7 -87 -1.5 

Labor Study 

Area 

114,652 116,309 117,821 1,657 1.4 1,512 1.3 

Nebraska 1,826,305 1,961,996 2,005,465 135,691 7.4 43,469 2.2 

Sources:  U.S. Bureau of the Census, Census of Population, 2010-2024 and Population Estimates 2024. 

Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set. 
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Table Two shows the age distribution of the resident population. Obviously, the age 

distribution of the population is important when evaluating the potential labor supply in 

an area. A key variable is the number of people in the working age populations of the 

counties making up the Platte County Labor Study Area.  

 
Table Two 

Age Characteristics of the Population, Platte County Labor Study Area, 

Platte County, and Nebraska, 2024 

 0-14 15-24 25-44 45-64 65-Older Total Median  

County, State # % (a) # % (a) # % (a) # % (a) # % (a)  Age 

Platte, NE 7,545 21.6 4,390 12.6 8,386 24.0 7,840 22.4 6,764 19.4 34,926 38.4 

Labor Study 

Area 

24,364 20.7 14,949 12.7 27,883 23.7 27,143 23.1 23,221 19.8 117,560 40.9 

Nebraska 392,936 19.7 282,327 14.2 515,841 25.9 449,484 22.6 350,623 17.6 1,991,210 37.4 
(a) Percent of total population for each respective area. 

  Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census; Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set. 

 

According to Table Three, in 2024, there were 16,226 people in Platte County between 

the ages of 25 and 64, which represented 46.5 percent of the total population, compared 

to 46.8 percent of the population for the Platte County Labor Study Area as a whole and 

48.5 percent of the Nebraska population in this age range. 

 

 
Table Three 

Age Characteristics of the Prime Working Age Population (25-64 Years), 

Platte County Labor Study Area, 

Platte County, and Nebraska, 2024 

 25-44 45-64 Total 25-64 

County, State # % (a) # % (a) # % (a) 

Platte, NE 8,386 24.0 7,840 22.4 16,226 46.5 

Labor Study Area 27,883 23.7 27,143 23.1 55,026 46.8 

Nebraska 515,841 25.9 449,484 22.6 965,325 48.5 

(a) Percent of total population for each respective area. 

  Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census; Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set. 

 

Information in Table Four shows recent changes in the ethnic (“Hispanic” and 

“Non-Hispanic”) composition for the resident populations of Platte County, the Platte 

County Labor Study Area, and Nebraska statewide. As shown in Table Four, the total 

Platte County population increased by 8.1 percent during the fourteen-year period while 

the Hispanic population increased by 95.2 percent and the Non-Hispanic population 

decreased by 6.0 percent. Over the same period, the total Platte County Labor Study Area 

population increased by 2.4 percent while the Hispanic population increased by 

53.4 percent and the Non-Hispanic population decreased by 5.0 percent. Statewide, the 

total population increased by 8.0 percent from 2010 to 2024, while the Hispanic 

population increased by 56.3 percent and the Non-Hispanic population increased by 4.0 

percent. 
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Table Four 

Population by Selected Race and Ethnic Origin Characteristics 

Platte County, Platte County Labor Study Area, and Nebraska Statewide, 2010–2024 

 2010 2024 Change 2010-2024 

Category # % # % # % 

Platte County       

    Non-Hispanic 27,807 86.1 26,147 74.9 -1,660 -6.0 

    Hispanic origin 4,498 13.9 8,779 25.1 4,281 95.2 

Total Population 32,305 100.0 34,926 100.0 2,621 8.1 

       

Labor Study Area       

    Non-Hispanic 100,353 87.4 95,364 81.1 -4,989 -5.0 

    Hispanic origin 14,468 12.6 22,196 18.9 7,728 53.4 

Total Population 114,821 100.0 117,560 100.0 2,739 2.4 

       

Nebraska       

    Non-Hispanic 1,660,381 90.8 1,726,657 86.7 66,276 4.0 

    Hispanic origin 169,210 9.2 264,553 13.3 95,343 56.3 

Total Population 1,829,591 100.0 1,991,210 100.0 161,619 8.8 

 Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census; Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set  
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Table Five provides information showing population, the natural increase (births minus 

deaths), and net migration for the period 2020–2024. As these data show, the Platte 

County Labor Study Area experienced net out-migration during this four-year period. As 

indicated in the table, net-migration for the Platte County Labor Study Area as a whole 

was 443 or 0.4 percent of the 2020 population. In the case of Platte County, net in-

migration during this four-year period was 511, or 1.5 percent of the 2020 population.  

 
Table Five 

Population, Births, Deaths, and Migration 

Nebraska and Platte County Labor Study Area, by County, 2020−2024 

 Population 2020−2024 Net Migration, 2020−2024* 

County 2020 

Total 

Population 

Change  

2020-2024 Births Deaths Nat. Incr. Number % 2020 Pop. 

Platte, NE 34,298 1,201 1,990 1,300 690 511 1.5 

Boone, NE 5,374 -20 271 316 -45 28 0.5 

Butler, NE 8,370 69 398 436 -38 113 1.4 

Colfax, NE 10,579 247 729 305 424 -168 -1.6 

Madison, NE 35,588 -9 1,961 1,612 349 -330 -0.9 

Merrick, NE 7,663 174 359 416 -57 233 3.0 

Nance, NE 3,380 -118 154 264 -110 -10 -0.3 

Polk, NE 5,214 55 229 353 -124 183 3.5 

Stanton, NE 5,843 -87 247 223 24 -117 -2.0 

Labor Study Area 116,309 1,512 6,338 5,225 1,113 443 0.4 

Nebraska 1,961,996 43,469 103,759 80,078 23,681 19,573 1.0 

* Net Migration from the Bureau of the Census estimates, includes residual component not shown separately. 

Sources:  Population (2020) - U.S. Bureau of the Census, Census of Population, 2020. 

                Population (2024) - U.S. Bureau of the Census, Population Estimates, 2024. 

 

 

Labor Force and Employment 

 

Table Six provides data showing labor force and employment trends for the Platte County 

Labor Study Area and Platte County for selected years from 2019 to 2024. Data in 

Table Six (Part A and Part B) provide two alternate measures of employment for 

two distinct areas. Data presented in Table Six, Part A include labor force, 

unemployment, employment, unemployment rate, and nonfarm wage and salary 

employment data for the entire Platte County Labor Study Area. As these data indicate, 

the total labor force and total employment for the Platte County Labor Area as a whole 

both increased, with the area labor force increasing by 1.3 percent between 2019 and 

2024 and total employment increasing by 1.9 percent during the same period.  

 

The second employment measure presented for the Platte County Labor Study Area, 

nonfarm wage and salary employment increased 2.0 percent between 2019 to 2024. In the 

case of the labor force data (labor force, unemployment, and employment), the respective 

measures are based on the county of residence. The nonfarm wage and salary 

employment data are measured based on the county of employment, irrespective of the 

place of residence of the workers. 
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The labor force and employment measures presented for Platte County (Table Six, 

Part B) indicate that the total labor force in the county increased by 3.5 percent between 

2019 and 2024, with total employment (of people residing in Platte County, irrespective 

of their county of employment) increasing by 4.2 percent during this period. It is also of 

interest to note that unemployment decreased by 20.4 percent.  
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Table Six 

Labor Force and Employment, Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

Part A 

Labor Force and Employment 

Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

       % Chg. 

 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2019–2024 

Labor Force(b) 

(Place of Residence) 

61,885 61,562 61,913 62,457 62,526 62,662 1.3 

Employment  60,044   61,562   60,454   61,222   61,249   61,162  1.9 

Unemployment (#) 1,781 2,208 1,420 1,199 1,237 1,457 -18.2 

   Unemployment Rate (%) 2.9 3.6 2.3 1.9 2.0 2.3 (N/A) 

Nonfarm Employment (c) 

(Place of Work) 

 66,906   65,557   66,558   66,873   68,066   68,263  2.0 

Table Six 

Part B 

Labor Force and Employment by Industry 

Platte County, Nebraska 

 

      
% Chg. 

 
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2019-2024 

Labor Force (b) 

(Place of Residence) 

17,998 18,046 18,270 18,546 18,508 18,625 3.5 

Employment 17,459 18,046 17,853 18,176 18,133 18,196 4.2 

Unemployment (#) 539 676 417 370 375 429 -20.4 

  Unemployment Rate (%) 3.0 3.7 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.3 (N/A) 

Nonfarm Employment (c)  

(Place of Work) 

 21,887   21,539   22,115   22,377   22,672   22,855  4.4 

(NA): Not Applicable 
(a) The Labor Study Area includes Platte County, Nebraska and the eight contiguous Nebraska counties (Boone, Butler, Colfax, Madison, Merrick, 

Nance, Polk, and Stanton).  
(b) The labor force data are measured based on the county of residence, irrespective of the county of employment. 
(c) The Nonfarm Employment data are for wage and salary employment and are based on the place (county) where the individual is employed, 

irrespective of the county of residence. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/. Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set 

 

 

As previously noted, the second employment measure presented for Platte County, 

nonfarm wage and salary employment, is based on the county where the person is 

employed irrespective of their county of residence. Nonfarm wage and salary 

employment in Platte County increased by 3.5 percent between 2019 and 2024. Data 

presented in Table Seven show that the fastest growing employment sector in Platte 

County during the 2019–2024 review period was the Information sector, recording a 38.4 

percent increase between 2019 and 2024. The industry sector showing the greatest 

decline was Utilities.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.bls.gov/cew/
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Table Seven 

Labor Force and Employment, Platte County, 2019–2024 

Labor Force and Employment 

       % Chg. 

 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2019–2024 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and 

Hunting 

1,242 1,428 1,377 1,345 1,385 1,383 11.3 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and 

Gas Extraction 

<10 <10 14 <10 <10 <10 (N/A) 

Utilities 76 41 30 27 26 21 -73.0 

Construction 1,271 1,242 1,301 1,342 1,456 1,487 17.0 

Manufacturing 6,102 6,073 6,199 6,387 6,353 6,228 2.1 

Wholesale Trade 644 624 587 596 645 654 1.6 

Retail Trade 2,278 2,264 2,375 2,357 2,273 2,259 -0.8 

Transportation and Warehousing 561 517 534 553 543 547 -2.5 

Information 84 95 105 123 154 116 38.4 

Finance and Insurance 567 560 556 565 564 557 -1.7 

Real Estate and Rental and 

Leasing 

141 144 153 152 151 162 14.4 

Professional, Scientific, and 

Technical Services 

427 427 433 427 415 415 -2.9 

Management of Companies and 

Enterprises 

35 33 35 41 33 34 -3.7 

Administrative and Support and 

Waste Management and 

Remediation Services 

658 639 641 645 579 520 -20.9 

Educational Services 361 363 361 362 366 373 3.3 

Health Care and Social Assistance 2,122 2,053 2,080 2,038 2,081 2,138 0.7 

Arts, Entertainment, and 

Recreation 

235 169 191 199 224 289 22.9 

Accommodation and Food 

Services 

1,282 1,197 1,278 1,328 1,424 1,529 19.3 

Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 

823 810 950 983 1,022 1,076 30.7 

Government 2,972 2,852 2,914 2,898 2,970 3,059 2.9 

Total 21,887 21,539 22,115 22,377 22,672 22,855 4.4 

(N/A): Not Available 
(a) The labor force data are measured based on the county of residence, irrespective of the county of employment. 
(b) The Nonfarm Employment data are for wage and salary employment and are based on the place (county) where the individual is employed, irrespective 

of the county of residence. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/. Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set 

 

 

The number of nonfarm wage and salary workers in the Platte County Labor Study Area 

is shown by major industry sector and by county in Table Eight. The reader is reminded 

that nonfarm wage and salary workers are counted in the county where they are 

employed. Individuals with more than one job are counted at each establishment (and in 

each county) where they work. Table Nine shows the percentage of total jobs in each 

industry by county in the Platte County Labor Study Area. 

http://www.bls.gov/cew/
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Table Eight 

Labor Force and Employment, Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

Labor Force and Employment 

Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024  
Platte Boone Butler Colfax Madison Merrick Nance Polk Stanton Region Nebraska 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing 

and Hunting 

 1,383   912   775   626   302   395   99   501   311   5,304  39,833 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and 

Gas Extraction 

 -     -     -     -     28   -     48   -     10   86  1,079 

Utilities  21   25   -     -     17   -     -     -     -     63  1,134 

Construction  1,487   177   215   245   1,308   497   44   97   80   4,150  74,462 

Manufacturing  6,228   166   469   2,412   3,798   230   -     27   546   13,876  106,281 

Wholesale Trade  654   226   178   356   1,215   189   64   99   51   3,032  42,587 

Retail Trade  2,259   271   223   319   2,988   237   101   184   73   6,655  109,659 

Transportation and 

Warehousing 

 547   51   96   275   951   81   26   69   46   2,142  56,101 

Information  116   -     -     -     222   22   -     -     -     360  18,157 

Finance and Insurance  557   97   93   126   934   97   47   49   42   2,043  58,716 

Real Estate and Rental and 

Leasing 

 162   18   12   -     222   28   12   -     -     454  13,502 

Professional, Scientific, and 

Technical Services 

 415   47   65   46   561   66   24   20   -     1,244  55,445 

Management of Companies and 

Enterprises 

 34   -     10   -     80   -     -     -     -     124  21,823 

Administrative and Support and 

Waste Management and 

Remediation Services 

 520   28   69   48   738   53   -     42   19   1,518  55,585 

Educational Services  373   66   104   99   117   45   -     -     94   898  21,070 

Health Care and Social 

Assistance 

 2,138   242   257   245   3,778   377   126   197   28   7,388  146,619 

Arts, Entertainment, and 

Recreation 

 289   12   25   34   222   48   -     15   -     645  19,008 

Accommodation and Food 

Services 

 1,529   139   95   171   1,728   122   43   43   28   3,898  85,104 

Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 

 1,076   119   156   215   1,219   121   61   92   59   3,118  52,951 

Government  3,059   721   738   770   4,066   493   415   570   322   11,154  190,328 

Total  22,855   3,329   3,584   6,010   24,495   3,114   1,118   2,022   1,737   68,264  1,169,447 
(a) The Labor Study Area includes Platte County, Nebraska and the eight contiguous Nebraska counties (Boone, Butler, Colfax, Madison, Merrick, Nance, Polk, and Stanton).  

(b) The labor force data are measured based on the county of residence, irrespective of the county of employment. 
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(c) The Nonfarm Employment data are for wage and salary employment and are based on the place (county) where the individual is employed, irrespective of the county of residence. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/. Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set  

 

  

http://www.bls.gov/cew/
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Table Nine 

Labor Force and Employment, Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

Labor Force and Employment 

Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024  
Percent of Total Jobs Platte County Percent of Total Jobs Region Percent of Total Jobs Nebraska 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 6.1% 7.8% 3.4% 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas 

Extraction 
0.0% 0.1% 0.1% 

Utilities 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 

Construction 6.5% 6.1% 6.4% 

Manufacturing 27.3% 20.3% 9.1% 

Wholesale Trade 2.9% 4.4% 3.6% 

Retail Trade 9.9% 9.7% 9.4% 

Transportation and Warehousing 2.4% 3.1% 4.8% 

Information 0.5% 0.5% 1.6% 

Finance and Insurance 2.4% 3.0% 5.0% 

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 0.7% 0.7% 1.2% 

Professional, Scientific, and Technical 

Services 
1.8% 1.8% 4.7% 

Management of Companies and Enterprises 0.1% 0.2% 1.9% 

Administrative and Support and Waste 

Management and Remediation Services 
2.3% 2.2% 4.8% 

Educational Services 1.6% 1.3% 1.8% 

Health Care and Social Assistance 9.4% 10.8% 12.5% 

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 1.3% 0.9% 1.6% 

Accommodation and Food Services 6.7% 5.7% 7.3% 

Other Services (except Public Administration) 4.7% 4.6% 4.5% 

Government 13.4% 16.3% 16.3% 

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 
(a) The Labor Study Area includes Platte County, Nebraska and the eight contiguous Nebraska counties (Boone, Butler, Colfax, Madison, Merrick, Nance, Polk, and Stanton).  

(b) The labor force data are measured based on the county of residence, irrespective of the county of employment. 

(c) The Nonfarm Employment data are for wage and salary employment and are based on the place (county) where the individual is employed, irrespective of the county of residence. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/; Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set 

 

http://www.bls.gov/cew/
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As shown in Tables Eight and Nine, the number of workers by major industry sector 

distribution of employment for the Platte County is significantly different than that for 

Nebraska as a whole. 

 

Table Ten provides data showing labor cost comparisons, by county, for all private wage 

and salary workers for the Platte County Labor Study Area. It is important to remember 

that the wage and salary employment is reported by county of employment and does not 

provide an indication of the average weekly and annual wage for residents of the 

respective counties. Obviously, labor cost is an important consideration in any analysis of 

the labor availability in an area. Pay data for workers covered by unemployment 

insurance laws in Nebraska are the source of the labor cost information. Average annual 

pay is calculated by dividing the total payroll for wage and salary workers by the average 

annual number of employees. 

 

A review of the data in Table Ten indicates that average annual salaries in Platte County 

($60,124) for all wage and salary employees for all private industries) are higher than for 

the Platte County Labor Study Area as a whole but less than the state average. These data 

suggest, of course, there would be a positive labor supply response in Platte County to the 

creation of additional employment opportunities with competitive wages and benefits. 

 
Table Ten 

Average Pay by Industry Groups, Platte County Labor Study Area & Nebraska, 2024 

 Average  Average Weekly Average Annual 

County, State Employment Wages ($) Wages ($) 

Platte, NE 22,848 1,156 60,124 

Boone, NE 3,319 1,022 53,141 

Butler, NE 3,580 1,037 53,901 

Colfax, NE 5,987 938 48,784 

Madison, NE 24,494 1,238 64,352 

Merrick, NE 3,101 1,033 53,697 

Nance, NE 1,110 724 37,627 

Polk, NE 2,005 837 43,501 

Stanton, NE 1,709 983 51,108 

Labor Study Area 68,152 1,003 52,166 

Nebraska 1,169,447 1,380 71,776 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/; Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set 

 

In Table Eleven, average annual salaries by industry are shown for all the counties in the 

Platte County Labor Area.  
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Table Eleven 

Labor Force and Employment, Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

Average Annual Wages 

Platte County Labor Area(a), 2019–2024 

 Platte Boone Butler Colfax Madison Merrick Nance Polk Stanton Region Nebraska  
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing 

and Hunting 
54,734 56,238 53,263 55,336 50,129 50,859 48,574 53,032 53,120 52,809 54,688 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and 

Gas Extraction 
(N/A) - (N/A) (N/A) 66,188 (N/A) 98,356 (N/A) 73,321 59,466 98,353 

Utilities 107,933 127,618 - (N/A) 188,454 - - - - 53,001 245,813 

Construction 78,061 68,796 70,175 67,779 71,670 116,758 51,559 55,303 60,674 71,197 79,601 

Manufacturing 85,504 90,439 99,947 75,469 85,065 77,874 - 48,843 154,752 79,766 80,749 

Wholesale Trade 82,503 69,518 74,951 76,032 86,434 86,570 54,073 95,268 87,622 79,219 100,222 

Retail Trade 39,119 46,308 32,047 31,278 41,269 36,151 32,704 43,508 28,972 36,817 43,897 

Transportation and 

Warehousing 
77,030 76,231 89,450 70,343 68,348 74,899 92,578 81,430 86,933 79,694 80,015 

Information 48,955 (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 52,918 81,886 - (N/A) (N/A) 45,940 108,243 

Finance and Insurance 88,705 75,566 81,516 74,084 92,682 78,749 82,040 83,008 72,813 81,018 112,849 

Real Estate and Rental and 

Leasing 
71,303 87,016 70,885 (N/A) 56,029 73,857 36,834 (N/A) (N/A) 65,987 71,052 

Professional, Scientific, and 

Technical Services 
77,145 64,296 71,369 54,027 82,395 67,106 54,537 54,409 (N/A) 65,661 104,354 

Management of Companies and 

Enterprises 
85,987 (N/A) 97,372 (N/A) 104,337 (N/A) - - - 47,949 133,596 

Administrative and Support and 

Waste Management and 

Remediation Services 

46,394 38,707 52,689 49,706 56,115 46,069 - 36,915 40,711 45,913 64,854 

Educational Services 25,934 31,103 24,813 34,118 18,306 31,186 - (N/A) 78,837 30,537 45,275 

Health Care and Social 

Assistance 
68,899 45,223 51,882 57,195 70,245 59,128 45,111 49,897 32,100 53,298 74,281 

Arts, Entertainment, and 

Recreation 
21,995 18,919 28,996 21,158 24,546 30,228 (N/A) 22,010 (N/A) 23,979 31,699 

Accommodation and Food 

Services 
24,030 17,720 17,259 24,136 24,029 16,846 18,775 20,615 13,526 19,660 25,877 

Other Services (except Public 

Administration) 
43,004 28,728 41,329 32,969 35,190 35,040 39,676 33,652 26,981 35,174 40,428 

Government 75,241 67,258 66,183 56,918 77,038 57,043 60,092 61,626 58,479 64,431 76,955 

Total 60,124 53,141 53,901 48,784 64,352 53,697 37,627 43,501 51,108 52,166 71,776 

(N/A): Not Available            
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(a) The Labor Study Area includes Platte County, Nebraska and the eight contiguous Nebraska counties (Boone, Butler, Colfax, Madison, Merrick, Nance, Polk, and Stanton).  

(b) The labor force data are measured based on the county of residence, irrespective of the county of employment. 

(c) The Nonfarm Employment data are for wage and salary employment and are based on the place (county) where the individual is employed, irrespective of the county of residence. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, www.bls.gov/cew/. Lightcast Q3 2025 Data Set.  

 

http://www.bls.gov/cew/
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Table Twelve provides information on entry, average, and experienced wages for 

selected occupations across all industry groups for businesses located in Platte County, 

Nebraska. Entry level and experienced wage rates represent the means of the lower third 

and upper two-thirds of the wage distribution, respectively.  

 
Table Twelve 

Entry, Average, and Experienced Annual Hourly Wage Levels, Selected Occupations 

Platte County Nebraska, 1st Quarter 2024 

Occupation 

2024 Jobs Average 

(Annual) 

Entry Level 

(Annual) 

Experienced 

(Annual) 

Management Occupations 2,075 $44.16  $12.00  $55.99  

Business and Financial Operations Occupations 885 $36.49  $21.43  $41.01  

Computer and Mathematical Occupations 201 $42.75  $22.21  $54.21  

Architecture and Engineering Occupations 645 $39.78  $24.93  $47.13  

Life, Physical, and Social Science Occupations 129 $32.52  $19.37  $39.16  

Community and Social Service Occupations 299 $26.97  $19.12  $30.41  

Legal Occupations 50 $55.41  $21.73  $63.24  

Educational Instruction and Library Occupations 1,266 $26.41  $12.74  $31.45  

Arts, Design, Entertainment, Sports, and Media Occupations 190 $26.30  $12.11  $29.08  

Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations 970 $44.20  $20.76  $46.35  

Healthcare Support Occupations 588 $19.65  $14.96  $21.87  

Protective Service Occupations 279 $28.39  $14.67  $36.21  

Food Preparation and Serving Related Occupations 1,506 $16.00  $12.27  $17.35  

Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Occupations 664 $18.80  $12.48  $19.24  

Personal Care and Service Occupations 587 $18.14  $11.53  $19.85  

Sales and Related Occupations 1,778 $22.89  $12.25  $24.01  

Office and Administrative Support Occupations 2,240 $21.83  $14.85  $24.66  

Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Occupations 543 $19.61  $12.00  $22.48  

Construction and Extraction Occupations 1,264 $27.32  $16.75  $31.42  

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations 1,173 $27.25  $16.81  $30.88  

Production Occupations 3,674 $23.61  $17.37  $26.69  

Transportation and Material Moving Occupations 1,796 $23.04  $14.54  $24.15  

Source: Lightcast Q3 2025 
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Commuting Patterns 

 

According to Figure One, 7,905 workers commute into Platte County and 6,209 workers 

from Platte County commute out of Platte County. Just over 10,300 Platte County 

residents work in Platte County.  

 

Figure One 

In and Outflow of Commuters  

Platte County, Nebraska 2022 

 

 
                                     Source: https://onthemap.ces.census.gov/ 

 

Table Thirteen provides data from the 2022 U.S. Census, Longitudinal 

Employer-Household Dynamics Program showing commuting patterns for workers living 

in the Platte County Labor Study Area. Data in Table Thirteen indicate a significant 

number (and percentage) of workers in the area commuted outside of their county of 

residence for employment. Data for Platte County indicate that 6,209, or 37.6 percent of 

the employed workers living in Platte County, commuted to other counties for 

employment. According to Table Fourteen, 7,905 workers or 43.4 percent of total 

workers working in Platte County commuted from outside of the county.  
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Table Thirteen 

Where Workers Who Live in Platte County Work, 2022 

Total Primary Jobs  
2022  

Count Share 

Total Primary Jobs 16,526 100.0% 

Total Primary Jobs Held by Platte County 

Residents Who Live in Platte County 

10,317 62.4% 

Total Primary Jobs Held by Workers Who Live in 

Platte County Who Work Outside of Platte 

County (Outbound Commuters) 

6,209 37.6% 

 Job Counts by Counties Where Workers are Employed - Primary Jobs  
2022  

Count Share 

Douglas County, NE 1,194 7.2% 

Colfax County, NE 1,172 7.1% 

Madison County, NE 661 4.0% 

Lancaster County, NE 472 2.9% 

Dodge County, NE 254 1.5% 

Butler County, NE 206 1.2% 

Sarpy County, NE 199 1.2% 

Hall County, NE 158 1.0% 

Dakota County, NE 137 0.8% 

All Other Locations 1,756 10.6% 

              Source: https://onthemap.ces.census.gov/ 

              Note: Jobs and labor data in the commuting tables differ from tables concerning unemployment and     

employment by industry earlier in this report. This is due to the fact the data used by the US Census to 

calculate commuting patterns does not include self-employed, military, railroad, and certain farm, domestic, 

and non-profit workers, among others. 

  

https://onthemap.ces.census.gov/
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Table Fourteen 

Where workers who work in Platte County Live, 2022 

Total Primary Jobs  
2022  

Count Share 

Total Primary Jobs 18,222 100.0% 

Total Primary Jobs Held by Platte County 

Residents Who Work in Platte County 

10,317 56.4% 

Total Primary Jobs Held by Residents Who Live 

Outside of Platte County Who Work in Platte 

County (Inbound Commuters) 

7,905 43.4% 

Job Counts by Counties Where Workers Live - Primary Jobs  
2022  

Count Share 

Colfax County, NE 996 5.5% 

Butler County, NE 708 3.9% 

Madison County, NE 663 3.6% 

Lancaster County, NE 473 2.6% 

Douglas County, NE 462 2.5% 

Polk County, NE 454 2.5% 

Hall County, NE 298 1.6% 

Nance County, NE 287 1.6% 

Boone County, NE 235 1.3% 

All Other Locations 3,329 18.3% 

              Source: https://onthemap.ces.census.gov/ 

              Note: Jobs and labor data in the commuting tables differ from tables concerning unemployment and     

employment by industry earlier in this report. This is due to the fact the data used by the US Census to 

calculate commuting patterns does not include self-employed, military, railroad, and certain farm, domestic, 

and non-profit workers, among others. 

  

https://onthemap.ces.census.gov/
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Next, Table Fifteen provides data for Platte County showing the number of primary jobs 

(Workforce) located in the county and the number of primary jobs held by county 

residents (Labor Force Employment) by industry in 2022. When the Workforce for an 

industry exceeds the Labor Force (positive values in the last column of Table Fifteen), 

the difference between these values represents the net number of jobs in Platte County 

held by workers commuting into the county from other areas. If the Workforce is less 

than the Labor Force (negative values in the last column of Table Fifteen), the difference 

represents the net number of jobs held outside of Platte County by county residents.  

 

As data in Table Fifteen indicate, residents of Platte County were employed in 16,526 

primary jobs in 2022, but there were 18,222 total primary jobs within the area. This 

indicates residents outside of Platte County commute to at least 1,696 primary jobs in 

Platte County. This shows that Platte County imports 1,696 of its workers. It is important 

to note this is an estimate of net out-commuting and most certainly understates the actual 

number of primary jobs in other counties held by area residents.  

 
Table Fifteen 

Primary Jobs, Platte County, 2021 

Resident Labor Force and Employers Workforce 

Industry 

Labor Force 

Employment 

(Employment 

of Platte 

County 

Residents) 

Workforce 

(Area Jobs) 

Net Number of 

Jobs Held by 

Workers 

Commuting into 

Platte County(a) 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 467 594 127 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 20 2 -18 

Utilities 341 676 335 

Construction 900 1,040 140 

Manufacturing 5,464 6,688 1,224 

Wholesale Trade 680 674 -6 

Retail Trade 1,810 1,885 75 

Transportation and Warehousing 442 370 -72 

Information 120 93 -27 

Finance and Insurance 529 463 -66 

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 109 108 -1 

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 379 372 -7 

Management of Companies and Enterprises 95 35 -60 

Administration & Support, Waste Management and 

Remediation 

430 411 -19 

Educational Services 1,073 975 -98 

Health Care and Social Assistance 1,692 1,729 37 

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 127 111 -16 

Accommodation and Food Services 856 954 98 

Other Services (excluding Public Administration) 399 500 101 

Public Administration 593 542 -51 

Total 16,526 18,222 1,696 

(a) A negative value indicates the net number of primary jobs outside of the area held by Platte County residents. 

Source:  U.S. Bureau of the Census, Longitudinal Employer-Household Dynamics, onthemap.ces.census.gov/. 
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Competitive Employment and Career Opportunities 

 

An employer providing jobs with competitive wages and benefits and offering career 

opportunities would be a welcome addition to the employment base in the Platte County 

Labor Study Area and in Platte County. The expected response to such employment 

opportunities would be significant, and it is anticipated that there would be an adequate 

labor supply response for a prospective new employer offering competitive wages and 

benefits in the Platte County area. The labor force, employment, and demographic data 

presented in this report illustrate quite clearly that there is a sufficiently large labor force 

and population base living within the Platte County Labor Area, and that significant 

numbers of persons living in the area are commuting to other areas for employment.  

 

In conclusion, the data and analysis presented in this report indicate that the Platte 

County Labor Study Area and Platte County would be able to provide a significant 

number of dedicated and skilled workers to meet the needs of additional employers in the 

area. While this report has not estimated a precise number of people that might be 

available to a prospective new employer in the Platte County area, it is anticipated that if 

attractive working conditions with competitive wages and employee benefits were 

offered, a prospective new employer would be able to select their workforce from a 

substantial pool of applicants. 

 

 

Questions concerning this report and the supporting data should be addressed to: 

 

Melissa L. Trueblood, Ph.D. 

Economist 

Nebraska Public Power District 

1327 H Street, Suite 1 

Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 

(402) 465-3537 

E-Mail: mltrueb@nppd.com 

Website: sites.nppd.com 

mailto:mltrueb@nppd.com

